

Coronavirus (Scotland) (No.2) Bill – Printing changes after the Bill As Passed (SP Bill 71B) Session 5, 2020

Printing changes are changes to the text of a Bill for which amendments are not considered necessary, or which, relating to non-legislative text, cannot be made by amendment. Printing changes will not be made that would alter the legal effect of the Bill. Clerks are responsible for making a judgement in each case as to whether a printing change is appropriate. Further explanation of printing changes can be found in the [Guidance on Public Bills](#), paragraphs 4.45-4.47.

This document outlines the printing changes that have been made following publication of the Coronavirus (Scotland) (No.2) Bill As Passed and prior to Royal Assent and publication of the Act.

Section/schedule, page and line number references are to the Bill As Passed (SP Bill 71B) Session 5, 2020

Section/ Schedule	Page	Line	Printing change made and explanation
Part 2 heading	2	2	Part 2 heading changed to reflect accurately the contents of the Part after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Section 6	2	3	Italic cross-heading inserted before section 6 to sub-divide appropriately the contents of the Part after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Section 12	4	36	Italic cross-heading inserted before section 12 to sub-divide appropriately the contents of the Part after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Section 12B	6	13	Initial capital in the word “Statutory” in subsection (1)(a) removed for consistency of style.
Section 13	7	3	Italic cross-heading inserted before section 13 to sub-divide appropriately the contents of the Part after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Schedule 1, para 4	10	33	Italic heading removed as it is unnecessary to sub-divide Part 2 of the schedule.
Schedule 1, para 11	14	23	Full-stop at the end of inserted reg 7A(a)(vi) changed to a comma to reflect correct structure.
Schedule 1, para 11	14	29 and 33	Commas at the end of inserted reg 7A(b)(i) and in the full-out closing text of inserted reg 7A(b) changed to semi-colons for consistency of style with regulations being amended.
Schedule 1, Part 4	15	2	Part 4 heading changed to reflect accurately the contents of the Part.
Schedule 1, Part 4	15	3	Italic heading removed as it is unnecessary to sub-divide Part 4 of the schedule
Schedule 1, Part 4A	15	11	Part heading changed to accurately reflect schedule contents after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Schedule 1, Part 4A	15	12	Italic heading inserted to appropriately sub-divide schedule Part contents after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Schedule 1, Part 5	16	3 and 4	Part number and heading replaced by italic heading to accurately reflect and appropriately sub-divide schedule contents after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.

Schedule 1, para 12A(2)	17	6	In inserted section 65A(2)(c), initial capital added to the word “chapter” for consistency of style.
Schedule 1, para 12A(2)	17	20	In inserted section 65A(5), comma added after “subsection (4)”.
Schedule 1, para 12A(2)	18	20	In inserted section 65A(13)(e), the word “who” changed to “whom” to correct drafting error.
Schedule 1, para 12A(2)	18	26	In inserted section 65C(2)(a), duplicate words “must be” removed to correct drafting error.
Schedule 1, para 12A(2)	18	34	In the introductory words in inserted section 65C(4), the word “sub-paragraph” changed to “subsection” to correct drafting error.
Schedule 1, Part 6	19	2	Part 6 heading changed to reflect accurately the contents of the Part after various changes made to the schedule by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Schedule 1, para 15(3)	19	37	Full-stop added after “S.S.I” to correct style.
Schedule 1, para 16	20 and 21	Page 20 line 16, and page 21 lines 1 and 8	The word “in” changed to “by” in each of these places for consistency of style.
Schedule 1, Part 7	21	11 and 12	Part 7 heading and italic heading changed to reflect accurately the contents of the Part after various changes made to the schedule by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Schedule 1, para 17(1)	21	14	The word “modifications” changed to “modification” to reflect accurately the content of the paragraph.
Schedule 1, para 17(2)	21	15	The parenthetical description “(inspection)” removed for consistency of style.
Schedule 1, para 17(2)	21	17	In the introductory words of inserted section 53A(1), comma after “weeks” removed to correct drafting error.
Schedule 1, Part 8	21	24-27	Part number and heading removed and italic heading changed to accurately reflect and appropriately sub-divide schedule contents after changes made by amendments agreed at Stages 2 and 3.
Schedule 1, para 18(1)	21	29	The word “modifications” changed to “modification” to reflect accurately the content of the paragraph.
Schedule 1, para 18(2)	22	5	In the introductory words of inserted section 79A(2), comma added after “those reports” for clarity.
Schedule 1, para 18(2)	22	16-20	Definitions in inserted section 79A(4) formatted as definition list instead of numbered paragraphs for consistency of style.
Schedule 1, para 19	22	23	Italic heading removed as it is unnecessary to sub-divide Part 9 of the schedule.
Schedule 1, para 19(1)	22	25	The word “as” inserted after “steps” to correct drafting error.
Schedule 2, para	29	16	In inserted para 1A(5), the word “a” added after “as” to correct drafting error.

9(2)			
Schedule 4, para 4(2)	34	6	In inserted Rule 62.102(6), unnecessary full-stop and closing quotation marks removed from the end of the definition of "electronic signature".